

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.23123 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	05.9.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.23123 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to secure written instructions in the matter. List the matter after three (3) weeks. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent Nos.5 to 8 by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	